-EZ2 e @ February 2025y oz

U 9

e A

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

1
7:00—3:00 Boy Scout Yard Sale
10:00 CCCC Rehearsal

2 Communion Sunday 3 4 5 6 7 8
9:00 Adult Sunday School 5:30 Boy Scouts 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack | 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
9:00 Men’s Bible Discussion 10:00 Prayer Gathering 9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Bible Study—"Say More
10:00 Worship Service 11:00 Choir Rehearsal 4:30 SET—Stumpknockers— About That”
10:00 Children’s Sunday School 110 W Main, inverness 12:00—3:00 Craft Group
5:30 Gathered Up Service
5:30 Anchored
9 10 11 12 13 14 Valentine’s Day 15

9:00 Adult Sunday School

9:00 Men’s Bible Discussion
10:00 Worship Service
10:00 Children’s Sunday School
11:00 Worship Committee

5:30 Gathered Up Service

5:30 Anchored

5:30 Boy Scouts

8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
10:00 Prayer Gathering
11:00 Choir Rehearsal

8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
9:00 Staff Meeting
10:00 Coffee & Conversation

8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
10:00 Bible Study—"Say More
About That”
11:00 Fellowship Committee
12:00-3:00 Craft Group
2:00-4:30 Presby. Coordinating
Team Mtg. (Pastor)

8:30—3:00 Relief Share
10:00 CCCC Rehearsal

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
9:00 Adult Sunday School 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 CCCC Rehearsal
]333 %@n 2 ?igle l?iscussion Church 10:00 Pray.er Gathering 9:00 Sz‘c'lﬁ‘Meeting ' 10:40b0 Bibjl’z Stftdy—”Say More
~ orship Service 11:00 Choir Rehearsal 5:30 Finance Committee out 1hat

10:00 Children’s Sunday School Closed 5:00 Christian Ed Committee 12:00-3:00 Craft Group

5:30 Gathered Up Service 11:30-1:30 Inverness Rotary Brd.

5:30 Anchored 6:00 GenX Night Out
23 24 25 26 27 28

9:00 Adult Sunday School

9:00 Men’s Bible Discussion
10:00 Worship Service
10:00 Children’s Sunday School

11:00 Spaghetti Dinner Fundraiser

5:30 Gathered Up Service
5:30 Anchored

5:30 Boy Scouts

8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
10:00 Prayer Gathering
11:00 Choir Rehearsal

5:30 Session Meeting

5:30 Deacons Meeting

8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
9:00 Staff Meeting
10:00-12:00 Rock of Agers
Game Day

8:30 Blessings in a Backpack
10:00 Bible Study— "Say More
About That”
12:00-3:00 Craft Group
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Bill Morgan
Amy Sawdey
Michael Reynolds
Jean Thacher
Sandy York
Keitha Stoney
Bob McIntosh
Jean Jackson
Lauren Andrews
Lynnette Strickland
Linda Tompkins
Gayle Sherouse
Sue Allen
Charlie Stauffer
David Smith

Kay Dey

02

03

04

08

10

11

11

13

19

19

21

21

25

27
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Ron and Vera Hatton 12
Don and Beverly Black 22
Brett and Lou Ellen Hartley 26



