

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1 7:00—3:00 Boy Scout Yard Sale 10:00 CCCC Rehearsal
2 Communion Sunday 9:00 Adult Sunday School 9:00 Men's Bible Discussion 10:00 Worship Service 10:00 Children's Sunday School 5:30 Gathered Up Service 5:30 Anchored	3 5:30 Boy Scouts	4 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Prayer Gathering 11:00 Choir Rehearsal	5 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 9:00 Staff Meeting 4:30 SET—Stumpknockers— 110 W Main, inverness	6 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Bible Study—"Say More About That" 12:00—3:00 Craft Group	7	8
9 9:00 Adult Sunday School 9:00 Men's Bible Discussion 10:00 Worship Service 10:00 Children's Sunday School 11:00 Worship Committee 5:30 Gathered Up Service 5:30 Anchored	10 5:30 Boy Scouts	11 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Prayer Gathering 11:00 Choir Rehearsal	12 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Coffee & Conversation	13 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Bible Study—"Say More About That" 11:00 Fellowship Committee 12:00-3:00 Craft Group 2:00-4:30 Presby. Coordinating Team Mtg. (Pastor)	14 Valentine's Day	15 8:30—3:00 Relief Share 10:00 CCCC Rehearsal
9:00 Adult Sunday School 9:00 Men's Bible Discussion 10:00 Worship Service 10:00 Children's Sunday School 5:30 Gathered Up Service 5:30 Anchored	Church Closed PRESIDENTS DAY	18 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Prayer Gathering 11:00 Choir Rehearsal 5:00 Christian Ed Committee	8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 9:00 Staff Meeting 5:30 Finance Committee	20 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Bible Study—"Say More About That" 12:00-3:00 Craft Group 11:30-1:30 Inverness Rotary Brd. 6:00 GenX Night Out	21	22 10:00 CCCC Rehearsal
23 9:00 Adult Sunday School 9:00 Men's Bible Discussion 10:00 Worship Service 10:00 Children's Sunday School 11:00 Spaghetti Dinner Fundraiser 5:30 Gathered Up Service 5:30 Anchored	24 5:30 Boy Scouts	25 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Prayer Gathering 11:00 Choir Rehearsal 5:30 Session Meeting 5:30 Deacons Meeting	26 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 9:00 Staff Meeting 10:00-12:00 Rock of Agers Game Day	27 8:30 Blessings in a Backpack 10:00 Bible Study—"Say More About That" 12:00-3:00 Craft Group	28	



Bill Morgan	02
Amy Sawdey	03
Michael Reynolds	04
Jean Thacher	08
Sandy York	10
Keitha Stoney	11
Bob McIntosh	11
Jean Jackson	13
Lauren Andrews	19
Lynnette Strickland	19
Linda Tompkins	21
Gayle Sherouse	21
Sue Allen	21
Charlie Stauffer	25
David Smith	27
Kay Dev	28



Ron and Vera Hatton 12

Don and Beverly Black 22

Brett and Lou Ellen Hartley 26